FORM PTO- 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	F 08-23-20	01	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark 0	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			LY	. Som and Tracemark (JV0
Tab settings		ra minera incression men		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission	<u>er</u> 10182074	1		locuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			and address of rece		
Four Seasons Solar Products Corp.		Name:	Pizza Acqui	sition III LLC	
		Internal Address: Street Address: 5005 Veterans Memorial			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ General Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	(Highway City: Holbrook State: Ny ZIP: 11741				
☐ Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship 400 ~ 6 □ Association □				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Gen	eral Partnership ted Partnership		-
Assignment	G Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	-	company	imited liability	— I
☐ Other		is attached:		States, a domestic representative desig	nation
Execution Date:07/13/200	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.((s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached conti	·	See attached continuation sheet			
	;				
	Additional numbers at	tached? XYes	□ No		
5. Name and address of party to y	whom correspondence	6 Total n	umber of application	ons and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				24	
Name: Theresa M. Gil	lis, Esq.				
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>960.00</u>			
	dy mouves	☐ Enclosed			
& Pogue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		G AU	INDIAGO TO DE CHAI	you to deposit decount	
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		0 D	it aaaayaa ayaabaa		
		a. Depos	it account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022			10-1202	•	
723725001 739LL1002 000000001 76327102		<u> </u>	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
	1	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached opy is a true copy of					
the original document. Theresa M. Gillis					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0124

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

U.S. Trademark Application Nos.	U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.
76/127102	1312351
76/107489	1372107
76/107487	1585675
76/107488	1665860
76/127108	1401197
76/127100	1392366
76/127101	1236354
76/074846	1907045
76/127103	1830597
76/127104	1414129
76/127122	1687148
	1379179
	1538172

NY-1171965v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Four Seasons Solar Products Corp., a New York Subchapter "S" corporation, and having a place of business at 5005 Veteran's Memorial Highway, Holbrook, NY 11741 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Pizza Acquisition III LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at c/o Ultraframe Plc, Enterprise Works, Salthill Road, Clitheroe Lancashire BB7 1PE, England (hereinafter "Assignee") have, along with the other parties thereto, entered into a Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2001, pursuant to which Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee the trademarks and service marks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and to its successors, assignees and nominees, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations set forth in the annexed Schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, such assignment to include but not be limited to the right to sue for past infringements, to apply for and obtain renewal of such registrations and to apply for registrations where available in foreign countries with the full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

This Assignment is executed at Many Mew York, this 13th day of July, 2001.

FOUR SEASONS SOLAR PRODUCTS CORP.

By Mame

Name: The shope

Title: Presid

Subscribed before me this $\cancel{D}^{\cancel{1}}$ day of July, 2001

Notary Public

LESLIE E. SILVER
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01Si6035232
Qualified in New York County

NY:1167593v1 Commission Expires December 27, 200f

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0126

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
4SEASONSOLAR.COM (STYLIZED) .	76/127102
CURV-ALONG	1312351
DIGITALREMODELING	76/107489
DIGITALREMODELING.COM	76/107487
DIGITALREMODELING.COM & DESIGN	76/107488
FISHERSKYLIGHTS (STYLIZED)	76/127108
FOUR SEASONS	1372107
FOUR SEASONS & LOGO	1585675
FOUR SEASONS DESIGN & REMODELING CENTERS	1665860
FOUR SEASONS GREENHOUSES & LOGO	1401197
FOUR SEASONS GREENHOUSES WITH WORDS & LOGO	1392366
FOUR SEASONS LOGO	1236354
FOUR-SEASONS-SUNROOMS.COM (STYLIZED)	76/127100
FOUR SEASONS SUNROOMS & DEVICE W/MANY WORDS UNDERNEATH	1907045
FOURSEASONSSUNROOMS.COM (STYLIZED)	76/127101
OUTDOOR LIVINGINDOORS	1830597
POW - R - VENT	1414129
SUN COUNTRY	76/074846
SUN SMART	1687148
SUNCOUNTRYENCLOSURES.COM (STYLIZED)	76/127103
SUNCOUNTRYSUNROOMS (STYLIZED)	76/127104
SUNCOUNTRYROOMS.COM (STYLIZED)	76/127122
SYSTEM 4	1379179
THE TUNNEL OF HEAT	1538172
WONDERGLASS	

NY:1167503v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0127